

Chromebook Loaner Agreement

In addition to the provisions of the Summit Academy Network Acceptable Use Agreement, the following items apply to students participating in the Summit Academy Schools Chromebook Checkout Program.

- 1. Students are expected to bring their Chromebook to school every day with a full charge battery.
- 2. Students will keep their Chromebook clean. No attached stickers (which leave residue) or other items that might deface or damage the Chromebook in any way.
- 3. No attempts will be made to modify, reconfigure, take apart, or repair the Chromebook.
- 4. Students will use their school-issued Chromebook for academic purposes only.
- 5. Similar to textbooks, in the event of loss or damage, parents may be billed for the actual cost of repair up to the full replacement cost of the Chromebook (about \$250).
- 6. If your child's Chromebook is lost, stolen, or damaged, please notify the Principal as soon as possible. The district may attempt to find it or permanently disable it. It will be your responsibility to cover the replacement cost.
- 7. The Chromebook is filtered through the Summit Academy network while at. However, parents and students should commit themselves to using the Chromebook in appropriate ways.

By signing this form, my child and I agree to abide by this agreement, and I assume financial responsibility for the Chromebook for the duration of the program. I also understand that it is impossible for the Summit Academy to restrict access to all controversial or inappropriate materials while using wireless networks outside of the school. I will not hold the district responsible for materials acquired outside of the school setting.

Full Replacement Cost: Screen Replacement Cost:	\$250.00 \$75.00	Charging Adapter Replacement Cost: \$25.00
Student Name:		Grade:
Parent Name:		
Parent Signature:		

Chromebook Number:	